





OF COMMERCE rademark Office

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATE FORM (Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S 102092049 _			
Tab settings				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
MASTER PRECISION INC.	Name: C-MAC INVOTRONICS INC.			
5.13.02	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment 📮 Merger	1010 Sharbracks Street Wagt			
Security Agreement Ghange of Name	Street Address: 1010 Sherbrooke Street West Suite 1610, Montreal			
Gther				
	CANADA H3A 2R7 City:			
Execution Date: September 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 💆 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	U.S. Patent No. 6,237,737			
Additional numbers att	ached? 🖳 Yes 🔼 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
Name:				
	☐ Enclosed			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: PATTON BOGGS LLP	8. Deposit account number: 50-0709			
2550 M Street, N.W.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Washington, D.C. 20037 City:State:Zip:	(Autor department)			
	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Joseph V. Colaianni Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy 5/13/02 Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documer

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

05/15/2002 GTON11 01 FC:581 00000153 500709

40.00 CH

6237737 ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 012884 FRAME: 0146

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS MASTER PRECISION INC., a company incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario having its registered head office at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1, is the registered owner of the patents listed on Schedule "A";

WHEREAS, C-MAC INVOTRONICS INC. a company incorporated under the laws of Canada having its registered head office at 1010 Sherbrooke Street West, Suite 1610, Montreal, Quebec, H3A 2R7, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions listed on Schedule "A", the patent applications in respect thereof and any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MASTER PRECISION INC. does hereby sell, assign and transfer to C-MAC INVOTRONICS INC., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions listed on Schedule "A" (including any continuations, divisions, reissues, revivals, additions and extensions), the patent applications in respect thereof, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

MASTER PRECISION INC. agrees to do all things reasonably required of it and to execute all instruments submitted to it by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and MASTER PRECISION INC. hereby requests and authorizes the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to C-MAC INVOTRONICS INC. its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at Aurora, Ontario, this 6th day of September, 2000.

MASTER PRECISION INC.

Peter M. Plows

Vice-President, Operations

C-MAC INVOTRONICS INC.

Suganne Gunther

Vice-President, Mergers

and Acquisitions

FROM C-MAC INDUSTRIES INC.

1	NO	ГΑ	RIA	L CE	RTI	FI	CA	TE
J						1. 1	~ ~	

I, BASEM A. SHOKETEL, a Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, duly appointed, do certify and attest that Peter M. Plows, who is known to me to be the Vice-President, Operations of MASTER PRECISION INC., execute the above Assignment.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I. SASSEM A. SHAKETL, a Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, duly appointed, do certify and attest that Suzanne Gunther, who is known to me to be the Vice-President, Mergers and Acquisitions of C-MAC INVOTRONICS INC., execute the above Assignment,

Notary Public

SCHEDULE "A"

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

PATENTHO	mle	ISSUE
4,914,920	Dovice for Heating and Cooling & Beverage	D4/10/1890
4,943,109	Automotive Door Assembly having a Plug-In Electrified Interior Panel	07/24/1990
5,043,699	Compact Two-Pln Flasher Switch	Q8/27/1991
5,218,337	Automotive Vehicle Tona Generator	D6/08/1993
6,246,313	Automatic Transmission Lever Position Indicating Device	09/14/1993
5,398,018	Automotic Transmission Lever Position Indicating Device	03/14/1895
5.472,065	Linear Motion Drive	12/05/1995
5,512,976	Automatic Transmission Lever Position Indicating Device	D4/30/1996
5,627,411	Switching Circuit With Lockout Feature	05/06/1997
5,720,171	Device for Heating and Cooling a Deverage	02/24/1998
5,761,129	Memory Seat Module Having Integrated Sensors	05/12/1998
5,801,340	Proximity Sensor	09/01/1998
5,826,708	Backlighted Dome Switch Assembly	10/27/1998
6,032,760	Bi-Directional Spring Holder Assembly for an Actuator	1 03/07/2000
SERIALNO	TITLE	PILE
09/453,690	Power Actuator Having An Electromagnetic Clutch Assembly	12/03/1999

CANADA

PATENTNO	TILE	ISSUE
1,311,004	Compact Two-Pin Flasher Switch	12/01/1992
SERIALNO	TILE	FILE
2,080,839	Automatic Transmission Lever Position Indicating Device	02/20/1992
2,232,690	Switching Circuit With Lockout Feature	09/17/1996
2,267,901	Memory Seat Module Having Integrated Sensors	10/03/1997
2.257959	Device for Heating and Cooling a Beverage	06/10/1997
2,129,628	Automotive Vehicle Tone Generator	02/05/1993
2,165,667	Linear Motion Drive	02/10/1994
2.226.016	Proximity Sensor	06/21/1996
2,299,641	Bi-Directional Spring Holder Assembly for an Acquator	OB/05/1998

PCT

	TILE	FILE
SERIALNO	TITLE	12/02/1999
CA 99/01150	Power Actuator Having An Electromagnetic Clutch Assembly	<u> </u>

EUROPE

	TITLE	ISSUE
PATENTNO		01/22/1997
0525146	Automatic Transmission Lever Position Indicating Device	08/13/1997
0683842	Linear Motion Drive	FILE
SERIALNO	TITLE	09/17/1996
96933805.2	Switching Circuit With Lockout Feature	10/03/1997
97910768.7	Mamori Seat Module Having Integrated Sentors	OG/10/1997
97928952.7	Device for Heating and Cooking a Beverage	06/21/1996
96922552.3	Preximity Sensor	

05/10/02 FRI 11:48 ITX/RX NO 62961

GREAT BRITAIN

SERIALNO	TITLE	FILE
96933805.2	Switching Circuit With Lockout Feature	09/17/1996

IRELAND

SERIALNO	TITLE	FILE	
96933805.2	Switching Circuit With Lockout Feature	09/17/1998	

INDIA

SERIALNO	TITLE	FILE
	Switching Circuit With Lockout Feature	09/23/1996

JAPAN

PATENTNO	TITLE	ISSUE
2813460	Automatic Transmission Lever Position Indicating Device	Q8/07/1998
SERIALNO	TITLE	FILE
9512835	Switching Circuit With Lockout Feature	09/17/1996
n/e	Memory Seat Module Having Integrated Sensors	10/03/1897
n/a	Device for Heating and Cooling a Beverage	06/10/1997
6517485	Linear Motion Drive	02/10/1094
9504494	Proximity Sensor	06/21/1996

GERMANY

	TITLE	ISSUE
PATENTNO		01/22/1897
G9216933	Automatic Transmission Lever Position Indicating Device	08/13/1997
69404972.7	Linear Motion Drive	FILE
SERIALNO	TITLE	Q9/17/1995
96933805,2	Switching Circuit With Lockout Feature	L

AUSTRIA

) FILE !	
mle		
I SERIAL NO I	09/17/1995	
TARREST ACTIONS TO STATE OF ST		
104033805 2 ISWICHING CIPCUR WITH LUCKOUR WITH		

SWITZERLAND

		[FILE	
	TILE	5014 744 OOF	
- [SERIALNO	0 9/17/1996	
ł	A. LANAL CARREST ENCOUNTER		
1	05933805 2 Switching Circuit With Lockout Pagett		

LUXEMBOURG

	FICE
TITLE	2014744006
	09/17/1996
SERIALNO	
The state of the s	
Inchased 1 Iswitching Chook ville Course	

05/10/02 FRI 11:48 [TX/RX NO 6296]

FRANCE

PATENTNO	TITLE	ISSUE
0525140	Automatic Transmission Lever Position Indicating Device	01/22/1997
D883842	Linear Motion Drive	08/13/1997
SERIALNO	TITLE	FILE
96933805.2	Switching Circuit With Lockout Feature	09/17/1996

BELGIUM

SERIALHO	TITLE	FILE
96933605.2	Switching Circuit With Lockout Feature	09/17/1996

ITALY

PATENTNO	TITLE	ISSUE
0525146	Automatic Transmission Lever Position Indicating Device	01/22/1997
SERIALNO	TITLE	FILE
96933805.2	Switching Circuit With Lockoul Feature	09/17/1998

CHINA

SERIALNO	TITLE	FILE
	Switching Circuit With Lockout Feature	09/17/1998

BRAZIL

SERIALNO	TITLE	FILE
	Switching Circuit With Lockoul Feature	09/17/1996
PI9608852	Proximity Sensor	06/21/1996

PORTUGAL

BERIALNO	TITLE	99/17/1996	
96933805.2	Switching Circuit With Lockout Feature		

SPAIN

SERIALNO	TITLE	09/17/1996	i
96933805.2	Switching Circuit With Lockout Feature		

MEXICO

		FILE	
SERIALNO	, TITLE	08/17/1986	
	Switching Circuit With Lockout Feature	06/10/1997	
	Device for Heating and Cooling a Beverage		
9810537	Device for meaning and desting		

FINLAND

TITLE 1 2015 7/15 906	
1056	: 1
BERIALNO G9/17/1996	, :
DERIVATO Local Engine	
98933805.2 Switching Circuit With Lockout Feature	

GREECE

05/10/02 FRI 11:48 [TX/RX NO 6296]

SERIALNO	TITLE	FILE
96933805.2	Switching Circuit With Lockout Feature	09/17/1996

NETHERLANDS

SERIALNO	· TILE		FILE
96933605.2	Switching Circuit With Lockout Feature		09/17/1996

SWEDEN

SERIALNO	TITLE	FILE
96933805.2	Switching Circuit With Lockout Peature	09/17/1996

05/10/02 FRI 11:48 [TX/RX NO 6296]

PATENT